 Accretion expense has been reclassified from cost of sales to other expenses.

Some line items are described differently under IFRS compared to Canadian GAAP.  These line items
are as follows (with Canadian GAAP descriptions in brackets):

 Deferred tax liability (“Future income tax liability”)

 Exploration and evaluation properties and Mine properties (“Mineral properties”)

 Trade and other accounts payable (“Accounts payable and accrued liabilities”)

 Decommissioning and restoration provision (“Asset retirement obligation”)

 Share option reserve (“Contributed surplus”)

GOLDGROUP MINING INC.
Notes to the Condensed Interim Consolidated Financial Statements
June 30, 2011 and 2010
(Unaudited ‐ Expressed in Thousands of United States Dollars, except per share amounts)

38

26. TRANSITION TO IFRS (CONTINUED)

Adjustments required in transitioning from Canadian GAAP to IFRS are set out in the following statements:

Reconciliation of consolidated statements of financial position

CDN

GAAP

Effect of

transition to

IFRS

IFRS CDN GAAP

Effect of

transition to

IFRS

IFRS CDN GAAP

Effect of

transition to

IFRS

IFRS

Note

Cash and cash

equiva lents 515$   ‐$   515$   1,610$   ‐$   1,610$   12,654$   ‐$   12,654$

Investment held for

trading 2,313   ‐   2,313   ‐   ‐   ‐   ‐   ‐   ‐

Receivables 219   ‐   219   1,771   ‐   1,771   2,557   ‐   2,557

Inventories ‐   ‐   ‐   1,685   ‐   1,685   4,165   ‐   4,165

Prepa ids  and depos its 99   ‐   99   124   ‐   124   274   ‐   274

3,146   ‐   3,146   5,190   ‐   5,190   19,650   ‐   19,650

458   ‐   458   5,505   ‐   5,505   5,423   ‐   5,423

10,031   ‐   10,031   12,031   ‐   12,031   14,390   ‐   14,390

c 21,513   (2,945)   18,568   25,420   (3,060)   22,360   22,855   (3,060)   19,795

d ‐   ‐   ‐   37,514   ‐   37,514   14,327   (4,750)   9,577

35,148$   (2,945)$   32,203$   85,660$   (3,060)$   82,600$   76,645$   (7,810)$   68,835$

LIABILITIES AND EQUITY

Trade  and other

accounts  payable   402$   ‐$   402$   2,622$   ‐$   2,622$   2,345$   ‐$   2,345$

Warrant l iabi l i ty b ‐   ‐   ‐   ‐   264   264   ‐   962   962

Agreement payable 4,758   ‐   4,758   3,379   ‐   3,379   ‐   ‐   ‐

5,160   ‐   5,160   6,001   264   6,265   2,345   962   3,307

a ‐   ‐   ‐   513   ‐   513   537   46   583

Warrant liability b ‐   ‐   ‐   ‐   ‐   ‐   ‐   2,741   2,741

c,d 3,637   (2,945)   692   13,235   (2,974)   10,261   9,047   (4,475)   4,572

   8,797   (2,945)   5,852   19,749   (2,710)   17,039   11,929   (726)   11,203

   ‐   ‐   ‐

Share  capi ta l 30,947   ‐   30,947   70,451   ‐   70,451   72,421   ‐   72,421

Share  option reserve 2,326   ‐   2,326   4,394   ‐   4,394   4,372   ‐   4,372

Warrant equity  b ‐   ‐   ‐   669   (669)   ‐   2,719   (2,719)   ‐

Trans lation reserve (1,334)   ‐   (1,334)   (355)   ‐   (355)   (355)   ‐   (355)

Defici t a ,b,c,d (5,588)   ‐   (5,588)   (9,248)   319   (8,929)   (14,441)   (4,365)   (18,806)

26,351   ‐   26,351   65,911   (350)   65,561   64,716   (7,084)   57,632

35,148$   (2,945)$   32,203$   85,660$   (3,060)$   82,600$   76,645$   (7,810)$   68,835$

Shareholders' equity

As at December 31, 2010As at January 1, 2010 As of June 30, 2010

Current

ASSETS

Plant and equipment

Investment in

DynaResource de Mexico

SA de CV

Mine properties

Current

Decomissioning and

restoration provision

Deferred tax liability

Exploration and evaluation

properties

GOLDGROUP MINING INC.
Notes to the Condensed Interim Consolidated Financial Statements
June 30, 2011 and 2010
(Unaudited ‐ Expressed in Thousands of United States Dollars, except per share amounts)

39

26. TRANSITION TO IFRS (CONTINUED)

Reconciliation of consolidated statements of loss and comprehensive income (loss)

CDN GAAP

Effect of

transition to

IFRS

IFRS CDN GAAP

Effect of

transition to

IFRS

IFRS

Note

Gold sa les 5,323$   ‐$   5,323$   5,323$   ‐$   5,323$

Si lver sa les 49   ‐   49   49   ‐   49

5,372   ‐   5,372   5,372   ‐   5,372

Cost of sa les 4,457   ‐   4,457   4,457   ‐   4,457

Depreciation, depletion and amortization d 1,259   ‐   1,259   1,259   ‐   1,259

Accretion of decommiss ioning and

restoration provis ion a 11   (11)   ‐   11   (11)   ‐

5,727   (11)   5,716   5,727   (11)   5,716

Mine operating income (355)   11   (344)   (355)   11   (344)

Adminis trative  expenses 1,484   ‐   1,484   2,354   ‐   2,354

Other income c,d (358)   59   (299)   (260)   (319)   (579)

Share  of equi ty loss  in DynaMexico 51   ‐   51   60   ‐   60

Other expenses a,b 618   (366)   252   353   11   364

1,795   (307)   1,488   2,507   (308)   2,199

Loss  before  income  taxes a,b,c,d (2,150)   318   (1,832)   (2,862)   319   (2,543)

Provision for current tax ‐   ‐   ‐   ‐   ‐   ‐

   717   ‐   717   798   ‐   798

   (2,867) 318   (2,549)   (3,660) 319   (3,341)

979   ‐   979   979   ‐   979

(1,888)$   318$   (1,570)$   (2,681)$   319$   (2,362)$

Six months ended June 30, 2010Three months ended June 30, 2010

Revenue

Expenses  and other (income)

Recovery of deferred tax

Other comprehens ive  income

Comprehens ive  income  (loss ) for the  period

Cost and expenses of mining operations

GOLDGROUP MINING INC.
Notes to the Condensed Interim Consolidated Financial Statements
June 30, 2011 and 2010
(Unaudited ‐ Expressed in Thousands of United States Dollars, except per share amounts)

40

26. TRANSITION TO IFRS (CONTINUED)

Notes to Reconciliation

a) Decommissioning and restoration provision

Under Canadian GAAP the discount rate is established as the credit‐adjusted risk‐free rate (“CARF”)